The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared using the acquisition method of accounting for business
combinations under accounting principles generally accepted in the United

29

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

States, or GAAP standards. Stifel is the acquirer for accounting purposes. The acquisition method of accounting requires management to obtain
independent valuations that have yet to commence or progress to a point where there is sufficient information for a definitive measurement.
Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made by Stifel management solely for the purpose of providing
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. Differences between the preliminary estimates made during the preparation of
the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and the final acquisition accounting could be material.

30

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition

(Unaudited)

March 31, 2010

(in thousands) Stifel

Thomas
Weisel
Partners

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 145,701 $ 61,921 $ (23,000)D $ 184,622
Cash segregated for regulatory purposes 19 �  �  19
Receivables:
Brokerage clients, net 412,726 �  �  412,726
Broker, dealers and clearing organizations 254,129 22,443 �  276,572
Securities purchased under agreements to resell 136,101 �  �  136,101
Trading securities owned, at fair value 586,149 18,022 �  604,171
Available-for-sale securities, at fair value 549,121 �  �  549,121
Held-to-maturity securities, at amortized cost 7,574 �  �  7,574
Loans held for sale 72,179 �  �  72,179
Bank loans, net 342,883 �  �  342,883
Bank foreclosed assets held for sale, net of estimated cost to sell 1,998 �  �  1,998
Investments 122,853 55,229 �  178,082
Fixed assets, net 62,985 14,136 �  77,121
Goodwill 166,725 �  112,995A 279,720
Intangible assets, net 24,275 13,836 18,372B 56,483
Loans and advances to financial advisors and other employees, net 181,521 1,566 �  183,087
Deferred tax assets, net 51,100 (4,746) 57,636C 103,990
Other assets 109,344 29,255 �  138,599

Total Assets $ 3,227,383 $ 211,662 $ 166,003 $ 3,605,048

See the accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 6�Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Financial Condition.

31

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition (continued)

(Unaudited)

March 31, 2010

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts) Stifel

Thomas
Weisel
Partners

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Short-term borrowings from banks $ 184,900 $ �  $ �  $ 184,900
Payables:
Customers 227,353 �  �  227,353
Brokers, dealers and clearing organizations 102,529 17 �  102,546
Drafts 55,490 �  �  55,490
Securities sold under agreements to repurchase 106,617 �  �  106,617
Bank deposits 988,263 �  �  988,263
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 2,000 �  �  2,000
Trading securities sold, but not yet purchased, at fair value 369,825 16,903 �  386,728
Accrued compensation 91,544 7,199 �  98,743
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 94,286 37,123 1,335 F 132,744
Debenture to Stifel Financial Capital Trust II 35,000 �  �  35,000
Debenture to Stifel Financial Capital Trust III 35,000 �  �  35,000
Debenture to Stifel Financial Capital Trust IV 12,500 �  �  12,500
Other 982 22,636 (22,636)D 982

2,306,289 83,878 (21,301) 2,368,866
Liabilities subordinated to claims of general creditors 8,690 �  �  8,690
Shareholders� Equity:
Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 4,655 329 345 E 5,329
Additional paid-in-capital 639,232 493,664 (177,551)E 955,345
Retained earnings 268,354 (357,391) 355,692 F 266,655
Accumulated other comprehensive income/(loss) 840 (8,401) 8,401 G 840

913,081 128,201 186,887 1,228,169
Treasury stock, at cost �  (417) 417 H �
Unearned employee stock ownership plan shares, at cost (677) �  �  (677)

912,404 127,784 187,304 1,227,492

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 3,227,383 $ 211,662 $ 166,003 $ 3,605,048

See the accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 6 � Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Financial Condition.

32

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

(Unaudited)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009

(in thousands, except per share amounts) Stifel

Thomas
Weisel
Partners

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Principal transactions $ 458,188 $ �  $ �  $ 458,188
Commissions 345,520 92,040 �  437,560
Investment banking 125,807 71,165 �  196,972
Asset management and service fees 112,706 32,594 �  145,300
Interest 46,860 913 �  47,773
Other income 13,789 �  �  13,789

Total revenues 1,102,870 196,712 �  1,299,582
Interest expense 12,234 1,656 (498)A 13,392

Net revenues 1,090,636 195,056 498 1,286,190
Non-interest expenses:
Compensation and benefits 718,115 133,355 �  851,470
Occupancy and equipment rental 89,741 19,869 �  109,610
Communications and office supplies 54,745 17,490 �  72,235
Commissions and floor brokerage 23,416 25,211 �  48,627
Other operating expenses 84,205 62,980 (5,881)B 141,304

Total non-interest expenses 970,222 258,905 (5,881) 1,223,246

Income/(loss) before income tax expense 120,414 (63,849) 6,379 62,944
Provision for income taxes/(tax benefit) 44,616 (171) (19,266)C 25,179

Net income/(loss) $ 75,798 $ (63,678) $ 25,645 $ 37,765

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 2.68 (1.96) 1.11
Diluted $ 2.35 (1.96) 1.11

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 28,297 32,515 34,053D
Diluted 32,294 32,515 34,053D
See the accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 7�Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations.

33

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

(Unaudited)

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

(in thousands, except per share amounts) Stifel

Thomas
Weisel
Partners

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Principal transactions $ 117,420 $ �  $ �  $ 117,420
Commissions 105,035 18,503 �  123,538
Asset management and service fees 38,877 6,960 �  45,837
Investment banking 34,221 27,171 �  61,392
Interest 14,647 127 �  14,774
Other income 4,171 �  �  4,171

Total revenues 314,371 52,761 �  367,132
Interest expense 2,341 605 103 A 3,049

Net revenues 312,030 52,156 (103) 364,083
Non-interest expenses:
Compensation and benefits 206,242 31,400 �  237,642
Occupancy and equipment rental 24,858 3,901 �  28,759
Communications and office supplies 14,418 4,177 �  18,595
Commissions and floor brokerage 5,744 6,091 �  11,835
Other operating expenses 21,203 12,950 (1,893) B 32,260

Total non-interest expenses 272,465 58,519 (1,893) 329,091

Income/(loss) before income tax expense 39,565 (6,363) 1,790 34,992
Provision for income taxes/(tax benefit) 15,825 (1,090) (738)C 13,997

Net income/(loss) $ 23,740 $ (5,273) $ 2,528 $ 20,995

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.77 (0.16) 0.58
Diluted $ 0.68 (0.16) 0.58

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 30,720 32,928 36,487D
Diluted 35,025 32,928 36,487D
See the accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 7 � Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations.

34

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)